The study dealt on knowledge and attitude towards diabetes mellitus among secondary school students 
in Enugu East Local Government Area. The study adopted descriptive research design and was guided by 
five research questions. The population for the study comprised of thirteen thousand, nine hundred and 
sixty (13,960) secondary school students in the ten secondary schools in Enugu East LGA of Enugu State.  
The sample size of 388 students was determined from this population using Taro Yamen formula.  
Multistage sampling technique comprising of proportionate and simple random sampling technique was

[...]

What is the attitude towards preventive measures of diabetes mellitus among 
secondary school students in Enugu East Local Government Area of Enugu State? 

Method 
The study employed descriptive survey research design. The population for the study 
consisted of thirteen thousand, nine hundred and sixty (13,960) secondary school 
students in ten secondary schools in Enugu East LGA of Enugu State. The sample size 
of 388 students was determined using Taro Yamen formula. Purposive sampling 
technique was used to sample 4 secondary schools out of the 10 secondary schools in